DANIEL RUDD SCHOLARSHIP FUND



The Daniel Rudd Scholarship Fund is administered by the Office and Board of African American Catholic Ministries of the Archdiocese of Baltimore. The Scholarship named after the founder of the National Black Catholic Congress is open to low income Catholic students currently residing in the metropolitan area of Baltimore and enrolled in a Catholic Elementary or High School within the Archdiocese of Baltimore.

In 1889 Daniel Rudd and Delegates of the very first Black Catholic Congress raised concern regarding the need for Catholic education of Black youth. Delegates at the Congress made a motion on the floor to facilitate action to achieve this goal. Today, the sons and daughters of the National Black Catholic Congress movement active in the Archdiocese of Baltimore through

the Office and Board of African American Catholic Ministries, pick up this cause by establishing this Daniel Rudd Scholarship Fund in the Archdiocese of Baltimore.

To generate funds for the Daniel Rudd Scholarship, the Office and Board of African American Catholic Ministries will hold an annual raffle. **The Tickets are \$50.00**. **One winner will be chosen to collect a grand prize of \$10,000**. The remaining \$10,000 will be used to award scholarships and placed in an endowment fund.

Raffle Ticket Prize: \$10,000 Drawing held on May 11, 2015 Deadline to purchase tickets April 27, 2015

For more information on the raffle or to inquire about applying for the scholarship award for your child please contact us at (410) 625-8472 / <u>AACM@archbalt.org</u>

Sponsored by the Office and Board of African American Catholic Ministries of the Archdiocese of Baltimore